

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2244 OF 2005

M.R. SIDDIQUI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

with Civil Appeal No. 2245/2005 (With office report)

Date: 25/05/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

[VACATION BENCH}

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv. for

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv. for

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. for

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv. for

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CA No.2244/2005

We find that the Allahabad High Court was the third respondent before the High Court. However, the High Court has not been impleaded as a party in this appeal. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that by oversight the High Court has not been impleaded and seeks time to take steps to implead High Court. The appeals are adjourned by six weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master